Nov,28,1939

Board met at 10.00 A,M.

Minutes of Preceding meeting read and approved.
The Board decided to reimburse
in the sum of $11.38 for expenses.

- The Board decided to continue the S
. $4.50 per month for insulin for Francis

J.Claude Johnson
John M.Wible -
J.Frank Combs

Present

to provide a like amount from their regular funds.
Mr,Bernard E,McKey again appeared before the Board in reference to the
Property of Harry Shields in the MeKay Subdivision,2nd Dist., which is now
advertised for sale for delinquent taxes. Mr. McKay said that he had sold
this property to Shields, who, after making a few payments, had abandoned

the property and awnership had reverted to him (McKay)
always pays taxes on 2 cottages,
Shields property should be counted as one of t
should be credited as paid. Board decided that
in Mr.McKay's possession in the year 1938 taxe
that year and an insolvency would be allowed f
that 1t is now a double assessment.

Rec.from Mrs Daisy Stadel,Maint.ofNich.Stadel InA.H.

State of lMd.,Com Motor Vehic.,Oct Auto Cases

J.Foster Thomas,Commit.Maint Bessie Thomas S.Hosp. 8.17
5%

68.00V

State of Md.,S.R.C., Debt service

Pasgii and pald the following accounts.

C & P Tel.6o. 2917 $13.65‘/
Bernard F,Herbert - 8 66,66 i;
J.Ralph Abell 9 75.OOJ/
|3 J.Franklin Adams - 2920 11.38
1939 Levy i
Janitor 766 Howard Buckler $50.00‘/
Jailor 7 . » l0.00v/
Clerk 8 Benj.H.Duke 83.33
Custodian g o " 16,66 V
1940 Levy
Pauper Coffins 89 Robinson Fun.Home $20.00t;
Sheriff 70 Wm,Ernest Clarke 29.50 V/
Adv.& Print 1 News Publishing Co. 20.62 3
Sheriff 2 Wm,.E.Clarke 10,00
: 0ld Age Releif
St.Mary's Co.Welfare Board 3852
Aid Dep.Children
n & ] ] 19
Aid Dep.Blind
" L . n 1%
Gen.Pub. Assist , V/
Wl " " 2366 $125.00
f " " 7 4.50 /
Wel.Board Adm.
\ " n " 13
{
[ Board adjourned at 3.00 P.M,

C.G.F,

$15.00 "/

389

J.Franklin Adams,former Superv. of Assess.

peclal grant o the Welfare Board,of
Herbert, the Welfare Board agreeing

, and that since he
and only has one other at this time the
he Two, and taxes on same

» 8lnce the property was not
8 would have to be paid for
or the year 1939,on the basis

$27. 17 |
780,00V

$186.69

$139.99

$416,66 vV
77.35 7/
21,70V

$129. 50
$157.09 v

Mg,y





